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July 25, 2005 b

Q.

= 2%

Mr. Bob Schultz % q%
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency & O
Department of Environmental Health ‘. %
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 5 2. %
Alameda, California 94502-6577 Q

RE: Formoer Exxon RAS #7-3567/3192 Santa Rita Road, Pleasanton, California %

Dear Mr. Schultz:

Attached for your review and comment is a Ietier report entitled Groundwater Monitoring Report, Second Quarter 2003,
dated July 25, 2005, for the above-referenced site. The report was prepared by Environmental Resolutions, Inc. {(ERI) of
Novato, California, and details groundwater monitoring and sampling activities at the subject site.

Upon information and belief, I declare, under penalty of petjury, that the information contained in the attached report is true
and correct.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510)547-8196.

Sincercly,

Jedbose

Jennifer C. Sedlachek
Project Manager

Attachment: ERI's Groundwater Monitoring Report, Second Quarter 2005, dated July 25, 2005.

ot w/ attachment
Mr, Eddy So, California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region
Ms, Colleen Motf, Zone 7 Water Agency
Mr. Joseph A, Aldridge, Valero Energy Corporation

w/o attachment
Ms. Paula Sime, Environmental Resolutions, Inc.
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Ms. Jennifer C. Sedlachek < &
ExxonMobil Refining & Supply - Global Remediation > « %
4096 Piedmont Avenue #194 <, D, B
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<

Subject: Groundwater Monitoring Report, Second Qua 5, Former Exxon Service

0
Station 7-3567, 3192 Santa Rita Road, Pleasanto®® California.

INTRODUCTION

At the request of Exxon Mobil Corporation (Exxon Mobil), Environmental Resolutions, Inc. (ERI)
performed second quarter 2005 groundwater monitoring and sampling activities at the subject site.
Relevant tables, plates, and attachments are included at the end of this report. Currently, the site is
operated as a Valero-branded service station.

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING SUMMARY

Gauging and sampling date: 06/20/05

Wells gauged and sampled: MW1 through MW8

Presence of NAPL: Not absetrved

Laboratory: TestAmerica Incorporated, Nashville, Tennessee
Analyses performed: EPA Method 80158 TPHd, TPHg

EPA Method 80218  MTBE, BTEX
EPA Method 8260B  MTBE, ETBE, TAME, TBA, EDB, 1,2-DCA, DIPE

Waste disposal:
66 gallons purge and decon water delivered to
Romic Environmental Technologies
Corporation on 06/24/05

601 North McDowell Boulevard, Petaluma, California 94954 707-766-2000 FAX 707-789-0414
Lake Forest - Petaluma + Seattie » Phoenix
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DOCUMENT DISTRIBUTION

ERI recommends forwarding copies of this report to:

Mr. Bob Schultz

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Mr. Eddy So

California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, California 94612

Ms. Colieen Morf

Zone 7 Water Agency

100 North Canyon Parkway
Livermore, California 94551

Mr. Joseph A. Aldridge
Valeroe Energy Corporation
685 West Third Street
Hanford, California 23230

LIMITATIONS

July 25, 2005

This report was prepared in accordance with generally accepted standards of environmental practice in
California at the time this investigation was performed. This report has been prepared for Exocon Mohil,
and any reliance on this report by third parties shall be at such party’s sole risk.

Please calt Ms. Paula Sime, ERI's project manager for this site, at (707) 766-2000 with any questions

regarding this report.

Sincerely,
Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

e
et

Karen L. Navarro
Technical Writer

HodL “‘W N
Heidi Dieffenbach-Carle
P.G. 6793




ERI 243113.Q052 Former Exxon Service Statign 7-3567, Pleasanton, Califomia July 25, 2005
Attachments: Table 1A: Cumulative Groundwater Manitoring and Sampling Data

Table 1B: Additional Gumulative Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Data

Table 2: Well Construction Details

Plate 1: Site Vicinity Map

Plate 2: Select Analytical Results

Plate 3: Groundwater Elevation Map, Upper Water-Bearing Zone

Plate 4: Groundwater Elevation Map, Lower Water-Bearing Zone

Attachment A:  Groundwater Sampling Protocol
Attachment B: Laboratory Analytical Report and Chain-of-Custody Record
Attachment C: Waste Disposal Documentation




TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567
3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanten, California
(Page 10f 7)

MTBE MTBE
Well ID# Sampling SuUBJ DTW GW Elev. TPHd TPHyg 8020/8021B 82608 B T E X
(TOC) Date {feet) (feet) < gL >
MW1 11/17/98 NLPH 21.90 318.96 <50 <50 <25 — <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(340.86) 03/15/99 NLPH 21.15 319.71 <50 <50 <2.5 — <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/25/99 NLPH 20.34 320.52 a <50 <2.0 - <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
09/24/99 NLPH 20.42 320.44 <50 <50 24.86 — <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/22/99 NLPH 21.11 319.75 <61 <50 <2 ——— <0.5 <D.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/07/00 NLPH 14.12 326.74 57 <50 220 — <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/06/00 NLFH 17.79 323.07 <50 <50 54 — <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/16/00 Property transfemred to Valero Refining Company.
07/31/00 NLPH 19.02 321.84 <50 <50 51 38 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/10/00 NLPH 18.56 322.30 <50 <50 63 — <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05
o111 101 NLPH 21.43 310.43 <50 <50 110 98 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/11/01 NLPH 19.83 321.03 960e <50 28 33 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5
07/20/01 NLPH 20.50 320.36 <50 <50 27 20 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5
10/19/01 NLPH 19.48 321.38 <50 <50 380 420 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(340.86) Nov-2001  Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
01/28/02 NLPH 19.72 a21.14 <100 178 196 — <(0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/17/02 NLPH 2247 318.69 <50 124 116.1 131 <0.5 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07/17/02 NLPH 22.51 318.35 <50 <50.0 5.1 B.76 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/24/02 NLPH 22,51 318.35 <50 217 574 302 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/21/03 NLPH 21.32 319.54 <50 709 - 834 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/10/03 NLPH 21.27 319.659 <51 67.2 - 71.0 <0.50 <05 <05 <0.5
0717103 NLPH 2113 319.73 <50 889 - 446 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/09/03 NLPH 21.55 31931 <50 <50.0 32.3 41.2 <0.50 <0.5 <05 <0.5
01/21/04 NLPH 19.96 320.90 <50 625 870 g74 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
05/25/04 NLPH 221 318.75 <50 196 234 204 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
08/26/04 NLPH 21.28 319.58 57 148 153 153 <D.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/07/04j NLPH 21.43 31943 <50 966 789 1,130 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
03117105 NLPH 17.99 32287 57k 1,720 — 2,600 <0.50 <0.5 <05 <0.5
06/20/05 NLPH 21.26 319.60 <5} 74.4 102 103 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 1.0
Mwz2 1117198 NLPH 20.42 320.18 91 <50 17 23 15 <0.5 0.98 26
(340.61) 03/15/99 NLPH 28.35 312.26 a0 <50 12 125 0.73 1.1 24 2.2
06/25/99 NLPH 25.20 315.41 a <50 <2.0 -— <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
09/24/99 NLPH 2393 316.68 <50 <50 3.08 — <05 <05 <0.5 <0.5
12/22/99 NLPH 23.39 317.22 <56 <50 <2 — <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/07/00 NLPH 17.08 323.53 52 <50 <2 - <0.5 0.80 <0.5 <0.5
06/06/00 NLPH 21.01 312.60 <50 <50 <2 -— <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5

06M6/00  Property transferred to Valero Refining Company.



TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567

3192 Santa Ritz Road
Pleasanton, California
(Page 2of 7)
MTBE MTBE
Welt |D# Sampling suBd DTW GW Elev. TPHd TPHg B8020/8021B 82608 B T E X
(TOC} Date (feet) (fest) < ug/L. >
MW2 {cont.) 07/31/00 NLPH 22.08 318.53 <50 <50 6.8 <5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(340.61}) 10/10/00 NLPH 2235 318.26 <50 <50 <2 —— <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/11/01 NLPH 2374 316.87 <50 <50 <2 - 0.54 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5
04/11/01 NLPH 2234 318.27 760e <50 <2 - <05 14 <0.5 <0.5
07/20/01 NLPH 23.74 316.87 <50 <50 <2 - <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/19/01 NLPH 2288 317.93 <50 <50 <2 - <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(340.16) Nov-2001  Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
01/28/02 NLPH 20.79 319.37 <50.0 <50.0 0.70 - <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/17/02 NLPH 25.52 314.64 <50 <50.0 420 435 <Q.5 0.90 <0.50 <0.50
07/17/02 NLPH 28.18 311.98 <50 <50.0 9.4 10.3 <0.5 086 24 20
10/24/02 NLPH 28.42 - 311.74 <50 <50.0 86 8.30 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/21/03 NLPH 23.54 316.62 <50 <50.0 — <0.50 1.10 05 1.3 2.2
04/10/03 NLPH 28.19 311.97 <50 <50.0 - 210 0.60 0.5 0.8 1.0
07/17/03 NLPH 2413 316.03 <50 <50.0 — <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/09/03 NLPH 26.21 313.95 g0 <50.0 0.6 0.60 <(.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/21/04 NLPH 22.40 317.76 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <0.50 0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
05/25/04 NLPH 2517 31489 <50 <50.0 1.2 1.8 <0.50 <0.5 0.8 1.3
08/26/04 NLPH 27.56 31260 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <0.50 <(,50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/07/04j NLPH 25.36 314.80 <50 <50.0 8.0 86 <0.50 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5
03M17/05 NLPH 20.28 319.88 <50 57.8 - 1.10 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/20/05 NLPH 23.48 31668 <53 <50.0 <0.5 <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 1.0
MW3 14M17/98 NLPH 36.58 306.37 120 <50 180 220 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(342.95) 03/15/08 NLPH 40.01 302.94 180 <50 280 314 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/25/99 NLPH 46.83 206.12 a <50 107 113 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
9/24/90" NLPH 47.71 295.24 -— - - — - - - —
12/22/98 NLPH 43.82 209.13 140 <50 65 — <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5
03/07/00 NLPH 3275 310.20 <50 <50 82 -— <0.5 0.88 <0.5 <0.5
06/06/00 NLPH 36.05 306.90 <50 <50 140 e <0.5 <0.5 0.82 <0.5
06/16/0¢  Property transferred to Vaterc Refining Company.
07/31/00 NLPH 36.77 306.18 <50 <50 230 160 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/10/00 NLPH 35.82 30713 <50 <50 200 — <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5
¢/11/1 NLPH 38.08 304.87 <50 <50 280 230 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/11/01 NLPH 36.03 306.92 1,000e <50 240 280 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
07/20/01 MLPH 36.05 306.90 <50 270 240 190 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5
10/18/01 NLPH 34.58 308.37 <50 <50 180 190 <0Q.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
{342.05) Nov-2001 Welt surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
01/28/02 NLPH 34.96 307.99 <100 167 179 — <0.50 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50

04/17/02 NLPH 38.21 304.74 <50 194 179.3 216 <0.5 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50



TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567

3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, California
(Page 3of 7)
MTBE MTBE
Well 1D Sampling suBd DTW GW Elev. TPHd TPHg 8020/8021B 82608 B T E X
(TOC) Date {feet) {feat) < ug/L >
MWS3 (cont.} 07117102 g g g <50h 163h 185 198h <0.5h <0.5h <0.5h <0.5h
{342.95) 10/24/02 NLPH 38.68 304.27 <50 128 163 183 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/21/03 NLPH 36.50 306.45 <50 119 -— 141 <0.50 <05 <0.5 <05
04/10/03 NLPH 36.82 306.13 <53 119 —— 130 <0.50 <05 <0.5 <0.5
0717103 NLPH 37.98 304.97 - - -— - — — — -
07/18/03 NLPH — - <50 142 -— 123 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <05
10/09/03 NLPH 38.5 304.45 <50 120 122 147 <0.50 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/21/04 NLPH 35.45 207.50 94 90.6 118 148 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
05/25/04 NLPH 38.07 304.588 <().50 1398 170 146 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
08/26/04 NLPH 36.00 306.95 112 163 169 165 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/07/04j NLPH 37.97 304.98 <50 174 143 186 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
0317105 NLPH 31.44 3151 <50 516 — 740 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/20/05 NLPH 37.29 305.66 <50 134 183 241 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 0.5
MWwW4 11/17/98 NLPH 50.20 292.76 72 <50 41 35 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(342.96) 03/15/29 NLPH 47.93 295.03 91 <50 280 260 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05
6/25/99° NLPH 4815 294.81 — - —— — - - — —
o/24/09° NLPH 49.29 293.67 . — — - — - _— —
12122199 NLPH 49.33 293.63 b - -— — - - —— —
03/07/00 NLPH 49,05 293.91 190 <50 710 - <0.5 0.84 <05 <0.5
06/06/00 NLPH 49.02 293.94 110 <50 460 -— <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/16/00 Property transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/31/00 NLPH 49.13 293.83 <50 <50 480 490 <05 <05 <0.5 <0.5
10/10/00 NLPH 43.08 302.88 c ¢ ¢ c c c c c
o111/01 NLPH 36.41 306.55 110 <50 27 21 <0.5 <05 <Q.5 <0.5
04/11/01 NLPH 36.43 306.53 870e <50 36 14 <0.5 0.56 <0.5 <0.5
07/20/1 f nm — — — - - - - -— - —
1019/ NLPH 3367 309.29 71 <50 15 16 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5
{342.96) Nov-2001  Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2BB6 requirements,
01/28/02 NLPH 3311 309.85 148 <50.0 18.7 - <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04{17/02 NLPH 36.03 306.93 <50 <50.0 19,10 234 <0.5 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07117102 MNLPH a7.65 305.31 <50 <50.0 16.7 15.8 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/24/02 NLPH 37.41 305.55 <50 <50.0 8.7 8.90 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5
03/21/03 NLPH 36.18 306.78 <56 <50.0 — 14.2 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/10/03 NLPH 36.55 306.41 <51 <50.0 -— 15.3 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <05
07/17/03 NLPH 36.45 306.51 <B0 <50.0 - 11.4 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/09/03 NLPH 377 305.26 <50 <50.0 8.5 6.90 <Q.50 <05 <05 <0.5
01/21/04 NLPH 35.78 307.18 <50 <50.0 8.4 9.40 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5

05/25/04 NLPH 35.88 307.08 <50 <560.0 18.0 14.40 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
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TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567
3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, California
(Page 4 of 7}
MTBE MTBE
Well 1ID# Sampling SUBJ DTW GW Elev. TPHd TPHg 8020/8021B 82608 B T E X
{TOC) Dats (feet) (feet) < ugfL >
MW4 (cont.) 08/26/04 i i i <50i <50.0i 83 11.1i <0.50i <0.5i <0.5i <0.51
(342.96) 12/07/04} NLPH 3565 307.31 f f f f f f f f
03/17/05 NLPH 29.34 31362 67k <50.0 - 63.0 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/20/05 NLPH 34.61 308.35 <50 T70.4 97.1 118 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
MW5S 06/16/00 Property transferred to Valero Refining Company.
{342.87) 07/31/00 - dry dry b b b — b b b b
10/10/00 NLPH 29.12 313.75 150 <50 42 - <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/11/01 NLPH 28.89 313.98 b b b — b b b b
04/11/01 NLPH 28.23 31464 b b b - b b b b
Q7/20/01 f amm - - — nn — - - — -
10/19/01 NLPH 27.62 315.25 86 <50 34 5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
{342.87) Nov-2001  Well surveysd in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
01/28/02 NLPH 28.04 314.83 <100 <50.0 5.90 - <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/17/02 NLPH 29.10 NITT7 85 <50.0 5.60 6.7 <05 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07/17/02 NLPH 20.37 313.50 b b b b b b b b
10/24/02 NLPH 29.38 313.51 b b b b b b b b
03/21/03 NLPH 28.55 31432 b 57.8 e 8.70 2.50 1.0 35 59
04/10/03 NLPH 29.10 313.77 b 56.1 — 7.20 5.50 3.0 29 4.3
07/17/03 NLPH 28.91 313.96 b <0.50 - 12.0 1.00 <0.50 0.7 1.2
10/09/03 NLPH 2917 31370 <100 <50.0 55 450 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/21/04 NLPH 28.75 31412 <50 <50.0 3.7 4.00 1.30 1.40 <0.5 24
05/25/04 NLPH 28.95 313.82 — <50.0 36 2580 0.70 07 18 29
08/26/04 i I i <50i <50.01 5.1 5201 <0.50i <0.5i <0.51 <0.5i
12/07/04j NLPH 28.29 314.58 106k, | <50.0 1.9 2.00 0.70 <0.5 0.5 1.6
03/17/05 NLPH 26.39 316.48 143k <50.0 - 4.40 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/20/05 NLPH 25.01 314.86 <59 <50.0 10.9 13.0 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 0.5
MWG6 06/16/00 Property transferred to Valero Refining Company.
{341.05) 07/31/00 NLPH 39.72 301.33 <50 <50 <2 <5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/10/00 NLPH 4(.12 300.93 <50 ¢ c — c c c ¢
01/11/01 NLPH 48.13 294.92 <50 <50 <2 — <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/11/01 NLPH 45.40 295.65 b b b — b b b b
07/20/01 NEPH 41,75 299.30 <50 <50 <G - <0.3 <0.3 <0.6 <0.6
10/19/01 NLPH 4410 296.95 <50 <50 <2 - <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
{341.05) Nov-2001  Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requiraments.
01/28/02 NLPH 39.57 301.48 <100 <50.0 <0.50 — <0.50 <0.90 <0.50 <0.50
0417102 MNLPH 41.84 299.21 52 <50.0 <0.50 - <0.5 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07/17102 NLPH 42.85 298.20 <50 <50.0 <0.5 - <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5




TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567

3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, California
(Page 5 of 7)
MTBE MTBE
Well ID# Sampling sUBJ DTW GW Elev. TPHd TPHg 8020/8021B 8260B B T E X
(TOC) Date (feet) (feet) < ug/L >
MWS (cont.) 10/24/02 NLPH 4210 298.95 <50 <50.0 <0.5 - <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(341.05) 03/21/03 NLPH 44 81 296.24 107 <50.0 <0.5 — <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/10/03 NLPH 44,28 296.77 60 <50.0 — 0.80 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
07/17/03 NLPH 41.56 299.49 <50 <50.0 - <0.50 <(.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/09/03 NLPH 4154 299 51 452 <50.0 0.50 0.60 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <05
01/21/04 NLPH 38.20 302.85 <50 <50.0 <Q.5 <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
05/25/04 NLPH 40.35 300.70 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
08/26/04 ; i i 314i <50.0i 06 1.00i 2.10i 0.9i 0.8i 2.9i
12/07/04j m m m m m m m m m ] m
03/17/05 NLPH 37.44 303.61 <50 <50.0 -- 0.60 <(.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/20/05 NLPH 40.42 300.63 <50 <50.0 <0.5 0.60 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <05
MW7 06/16/00 Property transferred to Valero Refining Company.
(341.73) 07/31/00 NLPH 2422 317.51 150 <50 13 8 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/10/00 NLPH 24.09 317.64 1,500 c c c c c c [
011101 NLPH 25.86 315.87 330 <50 6.9 7 0.55 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/11/01 NLPH 24,28 317.45 980e <250 <10 - <25 <25 <2.5 <25
07/20/01 NLPH 25.52 316.21 300 <50 82 6 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/19/01 NLPH 24.99 316.74 120 <50 4.9 <5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(341.73) Nov-2001  Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirsments.
01/28/02 NLPH 23.84 317.89 <100 <50.0 8.50 —_— <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50
0417102 NLPH 28.19 31354 55 <50.0 .70 11.6 <0.5 2.10 <0.50 <0.50
07/17/02 NLPH 29.74 311.99 69 <50.0 a7 2.0 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5
10724102 NLPH 29.50 312.23 262 <50.0 5.4 6.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/21/03 NLPH 26.07 315.66 <50 <50.0 6.00 - <0.50 08 <0.5 <0.5
04/10/03 NLPH 26.06 315.67 <50 <50.0 — 9.00 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
07/17/03 NLPH 27.18 314.56 <50 <50.0 - 9.10 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/00/03 NLPH 2827 313.46 <50 <50.0 12.5 5,60 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/21/04 NLPH 24.51 317.22 140 <50.0 15.1 17.6 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
05/25/04 NLPH 28.87 312.86 — <50.0 17.6 13.10 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(8/26/04 i i i 322i <50.08 20.4 19.9i <0.50i <0.51 <0.5i <0.5i
12/07/04) NLPH 27.68 314.05 469k <50.0 4.4 5.30 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/17/05 NLPH 22.80 318.93 131k <50.0 -— 16.5 <0.50 <0.5 (.5 <0.5
06/20/05 NLPH 26.73 315.00 68Kk <50.0 9.4 1.1 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
Mwa 06/16/00 Property transfarred to Valero Refining Company.
04/11/01 - dry dry b ] b b b b b b
04/11/01 - b - b b b b b b b b

07/20/01 - dry dry b b b b b b b b




TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567
3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, California
{Page 6 of 7)
MTBE MTBE
Well |D# Sampling SUBRJ DTW GW Elev. TPHd TPHg 8020/8021B 8260B B T E X
(TOC) Date (feet) (feet) < ug/L >
MW8 {cont.} 10/19/01 -— dry dry b b b h b b b b
(341.44) MNov-2001  Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.

01/28/02 - dry dry b b b b b b b b
04/17/02 — dry dry b b b b b b b b
07/17/02 - dry dry b b b b b b b b
10/24/02 — dry dry b b b b b b b b
03/21/03 -— dry dry b b h b b b b b
04/10/03 - dry dry b b b b b b b b
07M7/03 - dry dry b b b b b b b b
10/09/03 - dry dry b b b b b b b b
01/21/04 -— dry dry b b b b b b b b
05/25/04 - dry dry b b b b b b b b
08/26/04 -— dry dry b b b b b b b b

12/07/04h, j NLPH 65.15 276.29 b <50.0 76 240 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <05

03/17/05 NLPH £59.75 281.69 <50 <50.0 — <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5

06/20/05 NLPH 55.15 286.29 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5




TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567
3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, California
(Page 7 of 7)

o0 -0 a0 o

I — = -

Top of well casing elevation; datum is mean sea level,

Results of subjective evaluation, liquid-phase hydrocarbon thickness (HT) in feet.

No liquid-phase hydrocarbons present in well.

Depth to water.

Groundwater elevation; datum is mean sea level.

Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel analyzed using modified EPA Method 8015.
Total petraleum hydrocarbons as gasoline analyzed using madified EPA Method 5030/8015 (modified).
Methyt tertiary butyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 8020, 80218, or 82608 as noted..
Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes analyzed using EPA Method 8021B.
Ethyt tertiary butyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 82608,

Tertlary amyl methyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.

Tertairy butyl alcohol analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.

1,2-dibromoethane analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.

1,2-dichloroethane analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.

Di-isopropy! ether analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.

Micrograms pex liter.

Not detected at or above the stated laboratory method reporting limit.

Not analyzed/Not applicable.

No result because of sample loss during laboratory fire.

Well contained an insufficlent amount of water to colfect a sample or well was dry.
Sampies were damaged during transportation to laboratory.

Analyzed using EPA Method 8260.

Diesel-range hydrocarbons detected In bailer blank; result is suspect.

Well inacesslible.

DTW was not measured due fo equipment fallure.

Grab sample.

Groundwater elevation data invalidated; analytical results suspect.

Incorrect date recorded on the Chain-of-Custody form and/or laboratory analytical report. The correct date is shown.

Diesel-range organic compounds reported in sample; however, chromatogram pattem is not representative of diese! fuel.

Analyte detected in laboratory method blank; result is suspect.
Incorrect well monitored and sampled. Results invatidated.



TABLE 1B
ADDITIONAL CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567
3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, Califomia
{Page 1 of 4)

Well ID # Sampling Date ETBE TAME TBA EDB 1,2-DCA DIPE
< ug/L- >
Mwi1 11/17/98 - 06/16/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
Q7/31/00 <10 <10 <500 <5 <5 <10
10/10/00 - 10/24/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/21/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/10/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07/17/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/09/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
01/21/04 <0.50 2.20 57.9 <0.50 <050 <0.50
05/25/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
08/26/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
1207104 <0.50 2.00 49.6 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
03/17/05 <0.50 7.60 M <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
06/20/05 <0.50 <0.50 135 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
Mw2
07/31/00 <10 <10 <500 <5 <5 <10
10/10/00 - 10/24/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
43/21/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/10/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07/47/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <(0.50 <0.50
10/09/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
01/24/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
05/25/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 =0.50 <0.50
08/26/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <{.50 <0.50 <0.50
12/07/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 (.50
03/17/05 <Q.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
06/20/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
MW3 11/17/98 - 06/16/00 Mot analyzed for these analytes,
07/31/00 <10 <10 <500 <5 <5 <10
10/10/00 - 10/24/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/21/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/10/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07/17/03 <0.50 <(1,50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07/18/03 <0.50 <(.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/09/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
01/21/04 <0,50 <050 <10 <0.50 =0.50 <0.50
05/25/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50



TABLE 1B
ADDITIONAL CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567
3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, California

(Page 2 of 4)
Well ID # Sampling Date ETBE TAME TBA EDB 1,2-DCA DIPE
< g/l >
MW3 (cont.) 08/26/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
12/07/04] <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
03/17/05 <0.50 <0.50 227 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
06/20/05 <0.50 <0.50 13.3 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
Mw4 11/47/98 - 06/16/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
07/31/00 <10 <10 <500 <5 <5 <10
10/10/00 - 10/24/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/21/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/10/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0,50
07/17/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/09/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
01/21/04 <0.50 <(.50 <10 <0.50 =<0.50 <0.50
05/25/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
08/26/04 <0.501 <0.50i <10.0i <(.50i <0.50i <0.50i
12/07/04j f f f f f f
03/17/05 <0.50 0.70 <10.0 <Q.50 <(.50 <0.50
06/20/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
MWS 06/16/00 — — - - — —
07/31/00 <10 <10 <500 <5 <5 <10
10/10/00 - 10/24/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/21/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/10/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
07/17/03 <().50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/09/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50
01/21/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
05/25/04 <0.50 <0,50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
08/26/04 <0.50l <0.50i <10.0i <0,50i <0.50i <0.50i
12/07/04j <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
03/17/05 <0.5¢ <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
06/20/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
MW§ 06/16/00 —_ - — — - -—
07/31/00 <10 <10 <500 <5 <5 <10
10/10/00 - 10/24/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/21/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/10/03 <(.50 <0.50 <10 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50




TABLE 1B
ADDITIONAL CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567
3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, California

{Page 3 of 4)
Well 1D # Sampling Date ETBE TAME TBA EDB 1,2-DCA DIPE
< g/l >
MW (cont.) 07117103 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/09/03 <0.50 <(.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
01/21/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50
05/25/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
08/26/04 <0.50i <0.50i <10.0i <0.50i <0.50i <0.50i
12/07/04] m m m m m m
03/17/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
06/20/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
MW7 06/16/00 - 10/24/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/21/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
04/10/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50
Q717103 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
10/08/03 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <(0.50 <0.50
01/21/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
05/25/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50
08/26/04 <0.50i <0.50i <10.0 <0.50i <0,50i <0.50i
12/07/04§ <0.50 <(.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
03/17/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
06/20/05 «<0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
MW38 08/16/00 b b b b b b
07/31/00 <10 <10 <500 <5 <5 <10
10/10/00 b b b b b b
01/11/01 b b b b b b
04/11/01 b b b b b b
07/20/01 b b b b b b
10/19/01 b b b b b b
Nov-2001 b b b b b b
M/28/02 b b b b b b
04/17/02 b b b b b b
arMzioz b b b b b b
10/24/02 b b b b b b
03/21/03 b b b b b b
04/10/03 b b b b b b
0717/03 b b b b b b
10/09/03 b b b b b b
01/21/04 b b b b b b



TABLE 1B
ADDITIONAL CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567

3192 Santa Rita Road
Pleasanton, California
(Page 4 of 4)
Wall iD # Sampling Data ETBE TAME TBA EDB 1,2-DCA DIPE
< ugfL >
MW8 (cont.} 05/25/04 b b b b b b
08/26/04 b b b b b b
12/07/04h, j <(0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
03/17105 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
06/20/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
Notes:
TOC = Top of well casing elevation; datum is mean sea level.
SUBJ = Results of subjective evaluation, liquid-phase hydrocarbon thickness (HT) in feet.
NLPH = No liquid-phase hydrocarbons present in well.
DTW = Depth to water.
GW Elev. = Groundwater elevation; datum |s mean sea level.
TPHd = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel analyzed using modified EPA Method 8015.
TPHg = Total petroleun hydrocarbons as gasoline analyzed using modified EPA Method 5030/8015 {madified).
MTBE = Methyl tertiary buty! ether analyzed using EPA Method 8020, 80218, or 8260B as noted..
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes analyzed using EPA Method 8021B.
ETBE = Ethyl tertiary butyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 82608.
TAME = Testiary amyl methyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.
TBA = Tertairy butyl aicohol analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.
EDB = 1,2-dibromoethane analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.
1,2-DCA = 1,2-dichloroethane analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.
DIPE = Di-isopropyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.
ug/L = Micrograms per liter,
< = Not detected at or above the stated laboratory method reporting limit.
— = Not analyzed/Not applicable.
a No result because of sample loss during laboratory fire.
b Weaell contained an insufficient amount of water to coliect a sample or well was dry.
¢ = Samples were damaged during transportation to laboratory.
d = Analyzed using EPA Method 8260,
e = Diesel-range hydrocarbons detected in bailer blank; result is suspect.
f = Well inacessible.
g DTW was not measured due to equipment faifure.
h = Grab sample.
i = Groundwater elevation data invalidated; analytical results suspect.
i = Incorrect date recorded on the Chain-of-Custody form and/or laboratory analytical report. The correct date is shown.
k = Diesel-rangs organic compounds reported in sample; howsever, chromatogram pattemn is not representative of diesei fuel.
| = Analyte detected in laboratory method blank; result is suspect.
m = incorrect well monitored and sampled. Results invalidated.,




TABLE 2
WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
Former Exxcon Service Station 7-3567
3192 Santz Rita Road
Pleasanton, Califomia
(Page 1 of 1)
Well Date Well Top of Casing Borehole Total Depth Well Well Casing Casing Screened Slot Filter Pack  Filter Pack
[»] Instatled Elevation Diameter of Baring Depth Diameter Material Interval Size Interval Material
{fat) {inches) (feet) (feet) (inches) {feet bgs) {Inches) {feet)
MW1 11/12/98 340.86 8 365 a5 2 NS 20-35 0.200 18-36.5 #3 Sand
MW2 11/12/98 340.16 8 41.5 35 2 NS 20-35 0.020 19-35 #3 Sand
MW3 11/11/98 34295 & 515 50 2 NS 35-50 0.020 34515 #3 Sand
MwW4 11/11/98 342.96 8 515 50 2 NS 35-50 0.020 34-51.5 #3 Sand
MWS5 11/11/98 34287 8 3 30 2 NS 20-30 0.020 19-31 #3 Sand
MW6 07/19/00 341,08 B 54 53 2 NS 43-53 0.020 42-54 #3 Sand
MW7 07/18/00 341.73 8 50 49 2 NS 39-49 0.020 38-50 #3 Sand
MwWa D2/22/1 341.44 8 70 70 2 NS 55-70 0.020 55-70 #3 Sand

Notes:
bgs Below ground surface.
NS = Not specified.
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ATTACHMENT A

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING PROTOCOL




GROUNDWATER SAMPLING PROTOCOL

The static water level and separate-phase product level, if present, in each well that contained water
and/or separate-phase product are measured with a ORS Interface Probe, which is accurate to the
nearest 0.01 foot. To calculate groundwater elevations and evaluate groundwater gradient, depth to
water (DTW) levels are subtracted from top of casing eievations.

Groundwater samples collected for subjective evaluation are collected by gently lowering approximately
half the length of a clean Teflon® or polypropylene bailer past the air-water interface (if possible) and
collecting a sample from near the surface of the water in the well. The samples are checked for
measurable free-phase hydrocarbons or sheen. If appropriate, free-phase hydrocarbons are removed
from the well.

Before water samples are collected from the groundwater monitoring wells, the wells are purged until a
minimum of three well casing volumes is purged and stabilization of the temperature, pH, and conductivity
is obtained. Water samples from the wells that do not obtain stability of the temperature, pH, and
conductivity are considered to be "grab samples.” The quantity of water purged from each well is
calculated as follows:

1 well casing volume = nrh(7.48) where:

r radius of the well casing in feet,

h column of water in the well in feet
(depth to bottom - depth to water)
748 = conversion constant from cubic feet to gallons
b = ratio of the circumference of a circle to its diameter

Gallons of water purged/galions in 1 well casing volume = well casing volumes removed.

After purging, each well is allowed to recharge to at least 80% of the initial water level. Water samples
from wells that do not recover at least 80% (due to slow recharging of the well) between purging and
sampling are considered to be "grab samples.” Water samples are collected with a new, disposable
Teflon® or polypropylene bailer. The groundwater is carefully poured into selected sample cotitainers
{40-milliliter [ml] glass vials, 1,000-ml glass amber bottles, etc.), which are filied so as o produce a
positive meniscus.

Depending on the required analysis, each sample container is preserved with hydrochloric acid, nitric
acid, etc., or it is preservative free. The type of preservative used for each sample is specified on the
Chain-of-Custody form.

Each vial and glass amber bottle is sealed with a cap containing a Teflon® septum, and subsequeantly
examined for air bubbles to avoid headspace, which would allow volatilization to occur. The samples
are promptly transported in iced storage in a thermally-insulated ice chest, accompanied by a
Chain-of-Custody record, to a California state—certified laboratory.




ATTACHMENT B

LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT
AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fogrir CREGHION Diive ¢ NasHvioLg, Tenyusssr 37204
§00-763-0080 » B815-726-3404 Fax

6/28/05

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228
Paula Sime

601 NORTH MCDOWELL RLVD.
PETALUMA, CA 94954

This report includes the analytical certificates of analysis for all

samples listed below. These samples relate to your project identified
below:

Project Name: EXXONMCBIL 7-3567
Project Number: 243113X.
Laboratory Proiject Number: 420446.

An executed copy of the chain of custody, the project quality

control data, and the sample receipt form are alsc included as an
addendum to this report. Any QC recoveries outside laboratory

control limits are flagged individually with an #. Sample specific
comments and guality contrel statements are included in the Laboratory
notes section of the analytical report for each sample report. IL you
have any gquestions relating to this analytical repert, please contact
your Laboratory Project Manager at 1-800-765-0980. Any opinions, if
expressed, are outside the scope of the Laboratory's accreditation.

Page 1
Sample Identification Lab Number Collection Date
MW1 05~-pA90111 6/20/05
MWz 05~-A%0112 6/20/05
MW3 05-AD0113 6/20/05
MwW4 05-A90114 6/20/05
MW5 05-A90115 6/20/05
MW& 05-A90116 6/20/05
MW7 ' 05-A9%0117 6/20/05
MW3 05-A50118 6/20/05
BB 05-A90119 6/20/05

Case Narrative / Additional Labeoratory Comments:

®ylene LCS recovery above acceptance limits. Samples were non-detect.




‘Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2060 Fosrer Creichron Dive o NagHviuLe, Tenykgses 37204
800-765-0980 » B15-726-3404 Fax

Page Z
Sample Identificaticn Lalx Number Cellection Date

These results relate only to the items tested.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full and with
permission of the laboratory.

Fararne 1 Comnar

Report Approved By: Report Date: 6/28/05

Johnny A. Mitchell, Laboratory Director Gail A. Lage, Senicr Project Manager
Michael H. Dunn, M.S., Technical Director Glenn L. Norton, Technical Services
Pamela A. Langford, Senior Prcject Manager Kelly §. Comstock, Technical Services
Eric S. 8mith, QA/QC Director Roxanne L. Connor, Senior Project Manage
Sandra McMillin, Technical Services Mark Hollingsworth, Director of Project

Laboratory Certification Number: 01168CA

This material is intended only for the use of the indiwviduoal{s} or entity to whom it is addressed,

and may centaln infeormation that is privileged and confidential., If you are not the intended recipient,
or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this materizl te the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distributicon, or copying of this material is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this material in error, please notify us immediately at 615-726-0177.
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2860 Fosres GrEGHTOn Digve » NastviuLe, TEnNessek 37204
800-763-0880 » 615-728-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lalk Number: 05-A9%0111
Paula Sime Sample ID: MW1
601 NORTH MCDCOWELL RLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETATLUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-3567

Date Collected: 6/20/05
Project: 243113X Time Collected: 14:10
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sampler: STEVE SCHURKE Time Received: 7:45

Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time  Analyst Method Batch

*ORGANIC PARAMETERS®

**Benrene ND ug/1 0.50 1.0 6/25/05 5:03 I. BAhmed BO21B 6365
**Ethylbenzene ND ug/1l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 5103 I. Ahmed 80218 6365
**Taluene ND ug/l 0.5 1.0 b6/25/05 5:03 I. Abmed 80218 6365
**Yylenes (Total} 1.0 ug/1 g 1.0 6/25/05 5:03 I. Ahmed 80z1B 5305
*+*Methyl-t-butylether 102, ug/1 0.5 1.0 &6/25/05 5:03 1. Ahmed 40z1B 6365
**TPH (Gasoline Range) 74.4 ug/l 50.0 1.0 5/25/05 5:03 I. Ahmed 8015B 6365
**TPH (Diesel Range) WD ug/l 50, 1.0 £/26/05 11:01  Weatherly B8015B/3510 7645

*VOLATILE ORGANICS*
**Bihyl-i-butylether ND ug/L g.50 1.0 6/22/05 17:14 M_Himelick 8260B 4671
**tert-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 6/22/05 17:14 M.Himelick B8260B 4671
¥*Tartiary butyl alcohol 135, ug/l 15.0 1.0 6/22/05 17:14 M.Himelick BZ60B 4671
**3, 2-Dibromcethane ND ug/1l 0.50 1.0 6/22/05 17:14 M.Himelick 3260B 4671
#+1,2-Dichleoroethans ND ug/1l 0.50 1.0 8/22/05 17:14 M.Himelick 8260B 4671
**Methyl-t-butyl ether 103. ug/1 0.50 1.0 6/22/05 17:14 M.Himelick B2&0B 1671
**Diisopropyl ether ND uyg/l 0.50 1.0 6/22/05 17:14 M.Himelick B260/SR05-77 4671
8ilica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRC analysis.
Sample Extraction Data

Wt /Vol

Parameter Bxtracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method

EFH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 6/25/05 J. Davis 3510

Surrogate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 9. 52. - 132.




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Foster GrelGHTon Drive » Naskvinek, TENvusseE 37204
B00-763-0000 + 615-726-3404 Fax
ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: 05-A%20111
Sample ID: MWl

Page 2
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
BTEX/GRC Surr., a,a,a-TFT 87. 63. - 134,
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 98. 70. - 130,
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 101, 7B. - 121,
VoA Surr, 4-BFB 10L. 78. - 126,
VOA Surr, DBFM 25, 79. - 122.

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

B = Analyte was detected in the method blank.

Estimated Value below Report Limit.

Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
* = NELAC EB7358 Certified Analyte

I

1l

E
#
*

Il J
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AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrer Ceesivron Drive « Nasuvinie, Tenvessse 37204
800-765-09B0 = 515-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERT - NORTHERN CA
Paula Sime

10228

Lab Number:
Sample ID: MW2

05-A90112

601 NORTH MCDOWELL BILVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-3567
Date Collected: 6/20/05
Project: 243113X Time Collected: 15:15
Project Name: EXXONMOBII 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sanmpler: STEVE SCEURKE Time Received: 7:45
Report Dil Analysis Analysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Facteor Date Time Analyst Method Batch
*ORGANIC PARAMETERS
**Benzene ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/25/0% 5:34 I. Ahmed 30218 6365
**Ethylbenzene ND ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05% 5:34 I. Ahnmed 8021B 6365
*+*Tpluene HD ug/l 0.5 1.0 A/25/03 5134 I, Anmed 3021E 6365
*+¥ylenes (Total} 1.0 ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 5:34 I. Ahmed a021e 6365
**Methyl-t—butylether NI ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 5:34 I. Ahmed 8021B 6365
*+TPH {Gascline Range) ND ug/l 50,0 1.0 6/25/05 3:34 I. Ahmed 80158 6363
**TPH (Dieszl Range) ND ug/l 53. 1.0 6/26/05 11:21  Weatherly 8015B/3510 1645
*VOLATILE ORGENICS*
**Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/l .50 1.0 6/23/05 23:40 M.Himelick 8260B 7021
**tert—-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 6/23/05 23140 M.Himelick BZEB0B 7021
**Tertiary butyl alcohol ND ug/l 10,0 1.0 6/23/05 23:;4Q M.Himelick 8260B 7021
*¥1,2-Dibromoethane HD ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/23/05 Z23:40 M.Himelick 8260B 7021
**],2-Dichlorcethane ND ug/1l 0.50 1.0 6/23/05 23:40 M.Himelick 8260B 7021
**Methyl-t-butyl ether ND ug/1 0.50 1.0 6/23/05 23:40 M.Himelick B8260B 7021
*+Diisopropyl ether ND ug/1 0,50 1.0 6/23/05 23:40 M.HRimelick 8260/3A05-77 7021
Sllica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extraction Data
Wt /vol
Parameter Extracted Extract Vel Date Time Analyst Method
EPH 850, ml 6/25/05 J. DRavis 3510
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range

TEH Hi Surr.,

oc—Terphenyl

BD.

52, — 132




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2960 Fostex CxeiHron Drive » Nasnviuik, Tenvessere J7204
800-765-0980 » 615-726-3404 Fax

T.aboratory Number: 05-AS0112
Sample ID: MW2

Page 2

Surrogate

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VOA Surr 1,2-DCR-d4

VOA Surr Tolueng-dg

VoA Surr, 4-BFB

VOA Surr, DBFM

LARBORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

% Recovery

87.
83.
96.
97.

Target Range

63. - 134,
76. - 134.
78. - 121.
78, - 126,
79. - 122,

B = Analyte was detected in the method blank.

J

E
#
*

Estimated Value below Report Limit.

Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescriked limits.
* = NELAC E87358 Certified Analyte




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrer Greicnton Deive « Nasnvwie, TEnESser 37204

B00-765-0080 ~ 615-

ANALYTICAL REPORT

FRI -~ NORTHERN CA
Paula Sime
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD.

10228

726-3404 Fax

Lab Number: 05-A5%0113
Sample ID: MW3
Sample Type: Water

PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-3567
Date Collected: 6/20/00
Project: 243113 Time Collected: 15:55
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sampler: STEVE SCHURKE Time Received: 7:45
Report Dil Analysis Analysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Mathod Batch
*ORGANIC PARAMETERS™
**Benzens ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 B/25/05 2105 I. Ahmed 8021B 6365
**Ethylbenzene ND ug,/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 6:05 I. Ahmed B021lB 6365
**Toluene ND ug/ 1L 0.5 1.0 &/25/05 6:05 I. Rhmed 80218 £365
**¥dylenes (Total) a.5 ug/l a.5 1.0 §/25/05 6105 T, Bhmed g021B 6360
**Methyl-t-butylether 183. ug/1 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 6:05 I. Ahmed §021B 6365
**TPH {Gascline Range) 134, ug/l 50,0 1.4 €/25/05 6:0b 1. Ahmed 80158 6365
**TPH {Diesel Range) ND ug/l 50 1.0 6/26/05 12:00 Weatherly B015B/3510 7645
*VOLATILE ORGANICS®*
*+Ethyl-t-butylether NI ug/l Q.50 1.0 6/24/05 G4 M.Himelick 8260B 7621
**tert-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 0:04 M._Himelick 85260B 1021
#**Tertiary butyl alcchal 13.3 ug/l 1G.,0 1.0 &/24/05 0:04 M. .Bimelick 82608 7021
*#*%],2-Dibromoethane ND ug/1 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 0:04 M.Himelick BZ60B 7021
**1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/l 0.560 1.¢ 5/24/05 0:04 M_Himelick B8260B 7021
**Mathyl-t-butyl ether 241, ug/1 5.00 10.4Q 6/24/05 16:01 M.Himelick £260B 7031
**Diiscpropyl ether NI ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 0:04 M. Himelick B260/SAR05-77 7021
3ilica Gel Cleanup performed for TPE-DRO analysis.
Sample Extraction Data
wt/vol
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method
EPH 1000 mi 1.00 ml 6/25/05 J. Davis 3510
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl

7.




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2960 Fosrek Oreicnron Drive * NasnviLLk, Tensseses 37204
800-765-0080 + 615-726-3404 Fax

Labkorateory Number: 05-A%0113
Sample ID: MW3

Page 2

Surrogate

BTEX/GRQ Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VOB Surr 1,2-DCA-d4

VOA Surr Toluene-d8

VCA Surr, 4-BFB

VQA sSurr, DBEM

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

Analyte was detected in the method blank.

Estimated Value below Report Limit.

= Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
* = NELAC E87358 Certified Analyte

I

# H g mW

% Recovery

87,
99.
96,
a5,

LN

Target Range

63, ~ 134.
70. - 130.
8. - 121.
T8, - 126.
19, - 122



Test/AAmerica

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2060 Fuster GrewcHron Deive * NasHvILLE, TeNNBSSEE 37204
BOQ-765-00380 « 615-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-A%0114
Pauia Sime Sample ID: MW4
601 NORTH MCDOWELI BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-3567

Date Collected: 6/20/05
Project: 243113X Time Collected: 14:50
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sampler: STEVE SCHURKE Time Received: 7:45

Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Dalke Time Analyst Method Batch

*ORGANIC PARBMETERS*

**Benzene ND ug,/1 0.50 1.0 /25/05 6137 I. Ahmed BOZ1B 6365
**Ethylbenzene WD ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 6:37 1. Ahmed g021B 6365
**Toluene ND ug/1 g.5 1.0 6/25/058 &:37 I. Ahmed BOZ21B 6365
**Xylenes (Total) WD ug/L 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 6137 L. Ahmed 80218 6365
**Methyl-t-butylether 97.1 ugsl 0.5 1.4 6/25/05 :37 I, Ahmed 8021B B3IE5
*+*TPH (Gasoline Range) 70.4 ug/1 5,0 1.0 6/25/05 6:37 I. Rhmed 80158 6365
**TPH (Diesel Range) ND ug/l 50. 1.0 6/26/05 12:2Q Weatherly B8015B/3510 7645

*VOLATILE ORGANICS*
**Ethyl-t-butylether HD ug/l .50 1.0 6/24/05 0128 M.Himelick 8260R 7021
**tert—amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 6/24/03 0:28  M.Himelick B260B 7021
**Tertiary butyl alcohol ND ug/1 14,0 1.0 6/24/05 0:28 M.Himelick BZ260B 7021
**1,2-Dibromcethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 0:28 M,.Himelick 8260B 7021
¥*1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 0:28 M.Himelick B?EOB 7021
**Methyl-t-butyl ether 1le. ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 0:28 M.Himelick BZEOB 7021
**Diisopropyl ethear HD ug/1 .50 1.0 6/24/05 0:28 M.Himelick B8260/3A05-77 7021
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extraction Data

Wt /ol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date . Tima Analyst Method

EFH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 6/25/05 J. Davis 3510

Surrogate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl g2. 5Z. = 132.




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrer CreiGros Drive * Nasuviis, Tenvesske 37204
B00-763-0080 * 616-726-3404 Fax
ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: (05-A90114
Sample ID: MW4

Page 2
Surreogate % Recovery Target Range
BTEX/GRO Surry,, a,a,a-TFT 87. 63, - 134.
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-dd 38. 0. - 130,
VOA Surr Toluene-df 96, 78, - 121,
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 98. 8. - 126.
VOA Surr, DBFM 87. 19, - 122.

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

Analyte was detected in the method blank.

= Estimated Value below Report Limit.

= Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.

= Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
* = NELAC E87358 Certified Analyte

Il

L I i v s
I




Test/AAmerica

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2964 Fosrer GREIGHTON Drive * NagaviLLg, Tenvssser 37204
B00-763-0980 » 616-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-A%90115
Paula Sime Sample ID: MWS
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-3567

Date Collected: 6&/20/05
Project: 243113X Time Collected: 14:30
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sampler: STEVE SCHURKE Time Received: 7:45

Repart Dil Analysis HRnalysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Methed Batch

*ORGANIC PARAMETERS*

*+*Benzene ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/25/05 T:08 I. Ahmed 80Z1B 6365
**Ethylbenzene ND ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/08 7:08 I. Ahmed 80Z1R 6365
**Toluene ND uyg/L 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 T:08 I. Ahmed 8021B 8365
**Xylenes (Total) 2.5 ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 7:08 I. Ahmed 8021R 6365
*#*+Methyl-t-butylether 10.9 ug/l a.3 1.0 6/25/05 ta08 I. Ahmed 80218 6365
**TPI (Gasoline Range} HD ug/l 50.0 1.0 6/25/05 7:08 I. Ahmed 80158 6365
**TPH (Diesel Range) ND ug/l 54, 1.0 a/26/05 12:40 Weatherly 80153B/3510 7645

*VOLATILE ORGANLCS*
**Ethyl-t-butylether MD ug/l 0.50 1.0 ©/24/05 4:04 M. Himelick BZ60B 7025
*rtert-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:04 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
**Tertiary butyl alcchol HD ug/1 10.0 1.0 6/24/05 4:04 M_Rimelick 82601 1025
*+1,2-Dikbromcethane ND ug/1l 0.50 1.0 6/247/05 4:04 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
*%],2-Dichloroethane ND ug/l Q.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:04 M.Himelick 3260B 7025
**Methyl-t-butyl ether i3.0 ug/1 Q.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:04 M. Himelick B260B 7025
**Diisopropyl ether ND ug/l G.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:04 M.Himelick B260/SR05-77 7025
Silica Gel Cleanunp performed for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extraction Data

Wt /Vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method

EFH 850, ml 1.00 md 6/25/05 J, Davis 3510

Surregate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 73, 52. - 132.




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrir Crescuron Drivie « Nasaviiie, Tenvessee 37204
800-765-00B0 » 615-720-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MWL

Page 2

05-A90115

Surrogate

BTEX/GRD Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4

VOA Surr Toluene-dB

VOA Surr, 4-BFB

VOA Surr, DBEM

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

I

* # 1o o
i

*

% Recovery

87.
100.
a7.
96.
97,

ND = Not detected at the report limit.
Analyte was detected in the method blank,.

Estimated Value bhelow Report Limit.

Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside lLaboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
= NELAC E87358 Certified Analyte

Target Range

63, - 134.
70. - 130.
T8, - 121.
78, - 126
Ta. ~ 122
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AMNALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2060 Fosrur CREGHION Dave » NagheioLe, Tenvesses 37204
BO0-763-0080 = 615-726-3104 Fax

ANALYTICAY, REPORT

ERT - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-A80116
Paula Sime Sample ID: MWe
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-3567
Date Cecllected: 6/20/05
Project: 243113X Time Ceollected: 13:50
Project Name: EXXONMCOBIL 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sampler: STEVE SCHURKE Time Received: 7:45
Report Dil Analysis Analysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch
*ORGANTIC PARAMETERS*
**Benzene ND ug/1 0.30 1.0 6/25/05 7140 I. Ahmed 8021B 6365
**FEthylbenzene ND ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 7:40 I. Ahmed 80218 6365
**Topluene WD ug/l 0.5 1.0 8/25/05 T:40 I. Ahmed 80218 6365
**Xylenes (Total) j230] ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 7140 I. Ahmed 3021B 6365
**Methyl-t-butylether ND ug/1 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 7:40 T. Ahmed 8021R 6365
**TPH (Gasoline Range} ND ug/l 50.0 1.0 6/25/05% 7:40 I. Ahmed 8O15B 6365
*+*TPR (Diesel Range) ND ug/1 50, 1.0 6/26/05 13:40 Weatherly 8015B/3510 7645
*VOLATfLE ORGANICS*
**Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:27 M.Himelick BZ6&0B 7025
**tert-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:27 M.Himelick B260B 7025
**Tertiary butyl alcohol NI ug/l 10.0 1.0 6/24/05 4127 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
*+*1,2-Dibromoethane ND ug/sl Q.50 1,0 6/24/05 4:27 M.Eimelick 8260R 7025
**1 ,2-Dichloroethanae WD ug/l 7.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:27 M_Himelick 8260B 025
**Methyl-t-butyl ether Q.60 ug/l G.50 1.0 b6/24/05 4127 M.Himelick 8260B 1025
**Diiscpropyl ether ND ug/l 0.530 1.0 6/24/05 4:27 M.Himelick 8260/5A05-77 1025
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extractlon Data
Wt /Vol
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method
EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 6/25/05 J. Davis 3510
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 79. 52, - 132,




TestAmerica

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrer GreGHroa Diive » Nasnviuig, Tensesses 37204
800-765-0980 » 816-726-3404 Fax
ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: 05-A90116
Sample ID: MW6

Page 2
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
BTEX/GRC Surr,, a,a,a-TFT 87. 63. - 134.
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 97. TO. - 130.
VOA Surr Toluene-dg 96. 78, - 121.
VOA Surr, 4-EBFB Q3. 78. - 126.
VOA Surr, DBFM 99, T4, - 122.

LABORATCRY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

= Analyte was detected in the method blank.

Fstimated Value below Report Limit.

Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.

+ F= O m
I

= Reccovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
* = NELAC EB87358 Certified Analyte
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fostexr Crewcros Deivk « NagHvius, Tenxksser 37204
B00-765-0480 « 615-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA
Paula Sime
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD.

10228

Lab Number: 05-A%0117
Sample ID: MW7
Sampie Type: Water

TPH HL Surr.,

o-Terphenyl

66,

52. - 132,

PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-3567
Date Collected: &/20/05
Project: 243113X Time Collected: 15:35
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sampler: STEVE SCHURKE Time Received: 7:45
Report nDil Analysis BAnalysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Faclor Date Time Analyst Method Batch
*ORGANTC PARARMETERS*
**Benzene WD ug/l 0,50 1.0 6/25/05 2:11 I. Ahmed 8021E 6365
**Ethylbenzene ND ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 8:1% I. Ahmed 8021R 6365
**Toluene ND ug/l 0.4 1.0 6/25/05 4:11 I. Ahmed 8021B 6365
*+¥ylenes (Total} ND ug,/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 8:11 I. Ahmed B021B 6365
**Methyl-t-butylether 8.4 ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 §:11 I. Ahmed BOZ1B 6365
**TPH (Gasoline Range} ND ug/1 50,0 1.0 6/25/03 8:11 I. Ahmed BO1SE 6365
**TPH (Diesel Range) 68. ug/1 50 1.0 G/Z6/05 14:00 Weatherly 8013B/3510 7645
*VOLATILE ORGANICS*
**Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/1 1.50 1.0 é/24/08 4:51 M.Himelick 82608 7025
**tert-amyl methyl ether HD ug/L 4.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:51 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
**Tertiary butyl alcohel WD ug/1 1.0 1.0 &/24/05 4:51 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
**1,2~Dikromoethane ND ug/ L 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:51 M.Himelick 8260B 1025
**1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/1 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:51 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
**Methyl-t-butyl ether 11,1 ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:351 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
**Diisopropyl ether [3jn] ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 4:51  M.Himelick 8260/3AC05-77 7025
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TFH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extraction Data
Wt /vel
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method
EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 6/25/05 J. Davis 3510
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Foster (reiGHTon Drive * Nasvviie, TEnNvessek 37204
BO0-765-0830 « 615-726-3404 Fax
ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: 05-A%0117
Sample ID: MW7

Page 2
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT 86, &3. - 134.
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 102. G, - 130,
VOA Surr Toluene-dg 97. 8. - 12i.
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 94, / 8. ~ 126.
VOA Surr, DBFM 99. 79, - 122,

LABORATQRY COMMENTS:
ND = Not detected at the report limit.

B = Analyte was detected in the method blank.

J = Estimated Value below Report Limit.

E = Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument,

# = Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescgibed limits.

** = NELAC EB87358 Certified Analvte
TPH-Diesel result was not consistent with dissel fuel.




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CCORPORATION

2960 Foster GREIGHTON Drivie * Nasuviee, TEnNessEe 37204
BO0-765-0980 « 615-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-A%0118
Paula Sime ' Sample ID: MWS
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLWVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-3567
Date Collected: 6/20/05

Project: 243113X Time Collected: 13:20
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sampler: STEVE SCHURKE Time Received: 7:45

Report Dil Analysis Analysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Tima Analyst Method Batch

*QRGANIC PARAMETERS™

**Benzene 34v] ug/1 0.50 1.0 6/25/G5 8143 I. Ahmed 80218 6365
**Ethylbenzene ND ug/1 0.% 1.0 6/25/05 8:43 I. Rhmed 80218 6365
**Toluene ND ug/1 6.5 1.0 6/25/05 8:43 I. Ahmed 8021e 6365
**¥ylenes [Total) ND ug/1l Q.5 1.0 £/25/05 8:43 I. Ahmed B321B £365
**Methyl-t-butylether HD ug/l 0.5 1.0 6/25/05 8:43 I. Ahmed 80218 &365
**TPH (Gasoline Range) ND ug/1 50,0 1.0 6/25/05 8:43 I. Bhmed 8015R 6365
#*TPH (Diesel Range) ND ug/l 50. 1.0 6/26/05 14:2Q Weatherly BO0LlEB/3510Q T645

*VOLATILE ORGANICS®
**Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 5:15 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
**tart-amyl methyl ethar NI ng/L 0.50 1.0 &/24/05 5:15 M. Himelick B8260B 7025
**Tertiary butyl alcchal HD ug/i 10.90 1.0 6/24/05 5:15 M,Himelick B82¢0B 7025
*+]1,2-Dibromoethane NI ug/1 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 5:15 M.Himelick B2&0B 7025
*#+],2-Dichloroethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 5:15 M.Himelick 8260B 7025
**Mathyl-t-butyl ether N ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 5115 M.Himelick BZ&0B 7025
+*+Diisopropyl ether WD ug/l 0.50 1.0 6/24/05 5:15 M_Himelick 8260/SA05-77 7025
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extraction Data

Wt /vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method

EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 6/25/056 J. Davis 3510

Surreogate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl BE. 52, - 132.



Test/America

AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2960 Fosrsr CREGHIOA Drive » NasHviee, TEnSESSke 37204
800-763-0080 » 6156-726-3404 Fax

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MWS8

Page 2

05-A90118

Surrogate

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VOA Surr 1,Z-DCA-d4

VOA Surr Toluene-df

VCA Surr, 4-BFB

VOA Surr, DBEM

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

= Analyte was detected in the methed blank.
Estimated Value below Report Limit.

= Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.

— Recovery oukside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.

it

EaE St I R v
I

% Recovery

86.
99.
96,
9,
96.

* = NELAC E87358 Certified Analyte

Target Range

63, - 134,
70, - 130.
78. - 121.
78, - 126,
79. - 122.




TestAmerica

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2860 Foster Crecaros Drive » Nasnyiuie, Tenyssske 37204
800-765-0080 * 615-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERT - NORTHERN CA
Paula Sime
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD.

10228

Lab Number: 05-A90119
Sample ID: BB
Sample Type: Water

PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-35&7
Date Ceollected: 6/20/05
Project: 243113X Time Collected: 16:10
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567 Date Received: 6/22/05
Sampler: STEVE SCHURKE Time Received: 7:45
Report Analysis PRnalysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time  Analyst Method Batch

Sample Extraction Data

Wt/ vel
Parameter Extracted EBxtract Vol Date
EPH i000 ml 1.00 ml 6/25/05

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Net detected at the report limit.

Il

Il

B
J
E
#
*

= Bnalyte was detected in the method blank.

Estimated Value below Report Limit.

Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
* = NELAC E87358 Certified Analyte

', Davis 3510




I Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Toster Greicrron Drive + NasHvisie, Tensssses 17204
BO0-763-0980 * 615-726-3404 Fax

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
roject Number: 243113X
roject Name: EXXONMOBIL

Page:

iaboratory Receipt Date. 6/22/05

7-3567

l Matrix Spike Recovery
Note: 1If Blank is referenced as the sample spiked, insufficient volume was received for the defined analytical batch for
MS/MSD analysis on an true sample matrix. Labcratory reagent water was used for QC purposes.
I Analyte units Orig. Val. M8 Val Spike Conc Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch Spike Sample
l *+U3T ANALYSIS**
Benzene my /L < 0,00100 0.0530 0.0500 108 50, - 16C. 6365 05-A80118
Toluene mg/1l < 0.0010 0.0589 0.0500 118 5L. — 157. 6365 05-R30118
I Ethylbenzene mg/1 < 0.0010 0.0342 0.0500 108 47. - 159. 6365 05-A90118
Xylenes (Total) mg/l < 0.0030 0.09¢3 0.100 99 51. -~ 152, £365 05-A90118
Methyl-t-butylether mg/1l < 0.0010 0,0506 0.0500 101 36. - 159. 6365 05-A90118
' TPH {Gasoline Range) myg,/ 1 < 0,100 1.07 1.00 107 43, - 150. 6365 05-A90118
TPH (Dlesel Range) mig/1l < 0.050 0.810 i.00 81 35. ~ 124. 7645 bBlank
l BTEX/GRO Burr., a,a,a-TFT % Recovery 29 63 - 134 6365
Matrix $pike Duplicate
l Analyte units Orig. Val. Duplicate EPD Limit 0.C. Batch
' *%*TUST PARRBMETERS**
Benzene mg /1 0.0530 0.06544 2.61 30. 6365
l Toluene mg,/1 0.0589 0.0544 7.94 37. 6365
Ethylbenzene mg/l 0.0542 0.05352 1.83 KE:N 6365
Xylenes (Total} mg/l 0.0953 0.0943 5.17 33. 6365
Methyl-t-butylether mg/ 1 0.0500 0.0513 1.37 34, 6365
I TPH (Gasocline Range) mg/l 1.07 1.03 3.81 7. 6365
TPH (Diesel Range) mg,/1 0.810 ¢.751 7.56 36, 7645
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT % Recovery a0, 6365
l VOA Surr 1,2-DCR-d4 % Rec : 91. 1671
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 % Rec 97. 7021
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 % Rec 96. 7025
l VoA Surr Teluene-dB % Rec 103, 4671
VOA Surr Toluena-dB % Rec 99. 7021
VOA Surr Toluene-dB % Rec 100. T025
VOA Surr, 4-BFB % Rec 104. 4671
l VOA Surr, 41-BFB % Rec 100, 7021




i Test/America

2960 Foster Cxerguron Drive * NasHyiuL, TENNESSER 37204
800-763-0980 « 615-726-3404 Fax

' ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
roject Number: 243113X
‘roject Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567
Page: 2
aboratory Receipt Date: 6/22/05

Matrix Spike Duplicate

Analyte units Orig. vVal. Duplicate RED Limit 2.C. Batch
VDA Surr, 4-BFE % Rec 84, 7025
VOA Surr, DRFM % Rec a7, 4671
VOA Surr, DBFM % Reco 96. 7021
VOA Surr, DBFM % Rec 95, 7025

Laboratory Contrel Data

Analyte units Enown Val. Analyzed Val % Recovery Target Ranae ©.C. Batch

**[J3T PARAMETERS**

Benzene mg/1 0.100 0.0930 93 72 - 118 6365
Taluene mg /L 0.100 0.0823 82 72 - 11% 6365
Ethylkenzene mg /1 0.100 0,0823 62 71 - 119 8365
¥ylenes (Total) mg/1 0.200 0.267 134 # m - 117 5365
Methyl-t-butylether mg/L 0.100 0.0938 94 57 - 127 6365
TPH (Gasoline Range} mg/fl 1.00 1.03 103 64 - 130 €365
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TET % Recovery 89 83 - 134 63653
**UJST PARARMETERS**
TPH {Diesel Range) mg/1l 1.00 0.757 Te 41 - 120 7645
**Y0Oh PARAMETERS**
Bthyl-t-butylether mg/l 0.0500 0.0486 37 67 - 140 4671
Ethyl-t-butylether mg/l 0.0500 0.0496 99 67 - 140 7021
Ethyl-t-butylether mg/1 0.0500 0.G530 106 67 - 140 7025
tert-amyl methyl elther ng/L 0.0500 0.04494 99 68 - 134 4671
tert-amyl methyl ether mg/L 0.0500 0.048¢6 97 €8 - 134 7021
tert-amyl methyl ether mg/L 0.0500 0.0525 105 68 ~ 134 7025
Tertiary butyl alcehel mg/1 0.500 0.466 93 28 - 182 4671
Tertiary butyl alcohol my L 0.500 0.524 105 2B - 182 0621
Tertiary butyl alcohol mg/1 0.500 0.687 137 28 - 182 7025
1, 2-Dibromeethane mg/1 0.0500 0.04%3 49 72 - 135 4671
1, 2-Dibromoethane mg/1 0.0500 0.0508 102 72 - 135 7021
1,2-Dibromosthane mg/1 0.0%00 0.0530 106 12 - 135 7025
1,2-Dichloroethane mq/l 0.0500 0.0450 90 73 - 130 4671
1,2-Dichloroethane mg/l 0.0500 0.,05803 101 73 - 130 7021
1, 2-Dichloroethane mg/1 0.0500 0.0517 103 73 - 130 7025




I Test/America

2060 Foster Cresgiron Drive « NagaviuLe, Tenyessee 37204
B00-765-0080 = 615-726-3404 Fax

l ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
roject Number: 243113X
roject Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567
Page: 3
'.aboratory Receipt Date: 6/22/05

Laberatory Control Data

- 138
- 138
- 1386
- 136
- 140
- 140
- 140

- 130
- 130
- 130
- 121
- 121
- 121
- 121
- 126
- 126
- 126
- 126
- 122
- 122
- 122
- 122

Batch

Analyte units ¥Known Val. Analyzed Val % Recovery Target Range
I Methyl-t-butyl ether mg/ 1 G.0500 0.0489 a3 69
Methyl-L-butyl ether ng/l 0.0500 0.04B6 a7 &9
Methyl-t-butyl sther mg/l 0. 0500 0.0524 105 69
l Methyl-t-butyl ether g AL 0.05Q0 0.0G549 110 69
Diisopropyl ether mg/1 0.0500 0.0454 - al 65
Diiszopropyl ether my /1 0.0500 0.0451 90 65
Diisopropyl ether mg/l 0.0500 0.0473 95 65
I VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 $ Rec 93 0
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 2 Rec 96 70
VOA Surr 1,%-DCA-di % Rec 96 10
l VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 % Rec a7 70
VOA Surr Toluene-dB % Rec 50 i
VOA Surr Toluene-d§ % Rec 100 78
I VOR Surr Toluene-df % Rec 100 78
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 % Rec 100 78
VOA Surr, 4-EFB % Rec 103 18
VOA Surr, 4-BFB % Rec 48 78
' VOA 3urr, 4-BFB % Rec 99 T8
VOA Surr, 4-BrB % Rec 100 78
VOA Surr, DBEM % Rec 96 ]
l VOA Surr, DBFM % Rec 9B 7%
VOA Surr, DBFM % Rec 98 748
VCA Surr, DBFM % Rec 28 19
Duplicates
l Analyte units Orig. Val. Duplicate RED Limit Q.C.

Q.C. Batch

Sample Dup'd




: Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA

roject Number: 243113X
roject Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-3567
Page: 4
aboratory Receipt Date: 6/22/05
Blank Data
Analyte Blank Value Units
*+{JST PARAMETERS**
Benzene < 0.00019 mg/l 6365
Toluene 0.0002  mg/l 6365
Ethylbenzene g.oanz mg/l 6365
¥ylenes {(Total) 0.0008 my /1 6365
Methyl-t-butylether < 0.0002 mg/1l 6365
TPH (Gasoline Range) < 0.0550 mg/1 6365
TPH (Diesel Range) < 0.050 mg,/1 7645
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TET 7. % Recovery 6365
**J0OR PARAMETERS**

Ethyl-t-butylether < 0.00027 mg/l 4671
Ethyl-t-butylether < 0.00027 mg/l 1021
Ethyl-t-butylether < 0.00027 mg/l 7025
tert—amyl methyl ether < 0.00030 mg/L 4671
tert-amyl methyl ether < 0.00030 mg/L 7021
tert—amyl methyl ether < 0.00030 mg/L 7025
Tertiary butyl azlcohol < 0.00428 mg/l 4671
Tertiary butyl alcohel < 0.00428 mg/l 7021
Tertiary butyl alcchol < 0,00428 mg/l 7025
1, 2-Dibromoethans < 0.00023 mg/l 4671
1, 2-Dibromoethane < 0.00023 mg/l 7021
1,2-Dibreomcethane < 0.00023 mg/l 7025
1,2-Dichloroethane < 0.0003% mg/l 4671
i,2-Dichloroethane < ¢.0003% mg/l 7021
1, 2-Dichleroethane < 0.00039 mg/l 7025
Methyl-t-butyl ether < 0.00023 mg/l 4671
Methyl-t-butyl ether < 0.00023 mg/l 7021
Methyl-t-butyl ether < 0.00023 mg/l 025
Methyl-t-butyl ether < §,00023 mg/l 7031
Diisopropyl elbher < 0.0001B mgyl 1671
Diisopropyl ether < 0.00018 mg/l 7021
Diisopropyl ether < 0.00018 mg/l 7625

2960 Fosrer Creicuyon Drive » Nasuvinek, TENNESSEE 37204

BOD-765-0880 » 615-726-3404 Fax

Time Analyzed

6/24/05
6/24/05
6/24/05
&6/24/05
6/24/05
6/24/05
B/26/05
6/24/05

€/22/05
65/23/05
6/24/05
6/22/05
6/23/05
6/24/05
6/22/05
6/23/05
G/24/05
6/22/05
&6/23/05
6/24/05
6/22/05
6/23/05
6/24/05
6/22/05
6/23/05
6/24/05
6/24/05
6/22/05
6/23/05
6/24/05

22114
22:14
2214
22014
22:14
22114

9:41
22:14

10:46
20:563
3:40
10:46
20:53
3:40
10:4%
20:53
3:40
10:446
20:53
3:40
10: 46
20:53
3:40
10:4%
20:53
3140
15:37
10:44
20:33
3:40
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T e Sumerica Consultant Name: Environmental Resolutions,'!nc. ' ExxonMobil Engineer Jennifor Sedlachek
: e e e varen Address; 601 North McDowell Bivd. Telephone Number (510) 547-8196
{815) 726-0177 City/State/Zip: Petaiuma, Cafifornia Account #: 10228
Nashwville Division 420446 Project Manager Paula Sime PO #: 4505801270
2060 Foster Creight ~~_  __ ___ Felophone Number: (707} 766-2000 Facility 0 # 7-3567
INashville, TN 37204 ERI Job Number: 243113X Global ID# T0B00191822
Mobil Samplor Name: (Print) D7 0/C. _Scbe Vg Site Address 3192 Santa Rita Road
Excon Sampler Signature: il City, State ZIp Pleasanton, Cafifornia, 94566
TAT PROVIDE: Special Instructions: Matrix Analyze For:
(] 24 hour 772 hour ‘EDF Report lél_?g g:h;; ge}r‘;:af‘:‘-::n ;:1 ;I:Fz’:i:;:ics:mples. 7 CA Oxys = MTBE, DIPE, % .
[ 48 hour (196 hour g @ g 5:'. o 2
5 dey 3(2|8|8|8)3
preseRv | NUmBER | & | 3 g E f ﬁ SR E
Sampie ID / Description DATE Tme | comp | orag | (voditen) | (vOAden | = Rl |E|S|~]|id
MW G-z~ (410 HCLmone| 62 | X x| x| x| x|x 90|}
MW2 [ [l HCUnone| 62 | X xtx x| xix 2
W3 | lisss HCLmone| 62 | X x| x| x| x]x )13
MW4 f (450 HCLmore] 62 | X x I x ] xIx|x Y
MW5 / {432 HCL/none| 672 | X x| x x| x{x Jis
MWE f 1359 HCLmone| B2 | X x| x| x{x]|x J14
MW7 1535 HCUnone| 62 | X xIxix|x|x 112
MWE ) [ 320 HCUnonel 622 | X x| x| x| x]x IS
BB ,@% el (7-7” HCUmnone]  6/2 X H{O]L|D 96 |19
Relinquished by: §j Date é - 2 /,y 5_ ﬁme—Z a4 Received by: Time Laboratory Comments: T
%_* Temperature Upon Recelpt: &«/ e
prY iy Sample Containers Intact? Y25
Relinquishad by: Date Time Received by TestAmerica: (Mﬂ Time Dy§ VOAs Free of Headspace? Yeg

77




ATTACHMENT C

WASTE DISPOSAL DOCUMENTATION




l THIS MEMORANDUM

a oopy of duplicats, coverng the property named hersin, and 1s intended aol

Is an acknowledgement thel a bl of lading has been issuad and Is not the Omr;jﬁlll
REGENED, subject to the classifications and tarifte in effect on tha date of the recelpt by the camier of the property described In the Citginal Bill of Lading.

RS3/) o B_O15270

h 1107

CARRIER MO,

ONMENTAL RESCLUTIONS DATE: (‘j oy ,.«;; o ‘5,__
OF CARRIER) {SCAC)
9 songe | TOMIC ENVIRONMEMTAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP E:P?:g EXNDON WACBIL COPPOIYT I
2081 BAY RDAD e GO ER
EAST PALO ALTO) T4 94303 - 1M MCDOWELL DOULDVAT
o PETALINMA O 54864
STATE ZIp ORIGIN STATE |
) U.S. DOT Hazmat Reg. No. |  VEHICLE NUMBER
CAD A% Y11 0%5 /

BROFILE: 301580

HANDLING CODE: O]

-

GROUNDWATER MORMITORING WELL PURGE WRTE

| WEIGHT
" {Subject to .
. correction) |

Class or
Rate

. CHARGES | Check
{{For carricr use anly) column
i !

Recenveb ey |/ 4y ,/ /‘%1?

L Lyfo? : |
¥ r T
\
!éw} / r!t

Y 6“""/4’4{

N/

PLACARDS TENDERED: YES N
e,
PO# e e
EWRY -
STORE NAME:_ 7 535 G
STOREADDRESS. 2/ 92 g cdun Lo & -
pa 'Z’;“,' = U‘ R B s Lo K
IEMIT C.0.D. TO: C.0.D. Fee:
.lness; COD AMT: $ PREPAID [ ]
e 3 STATE zIP | coeer L1 $
“Hf the shipment moves between two porls by a caner by water, the law Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bilt of lading, if this | TOTAL
that the bill of lading shall state whether It is “cartier's or shippers | shipment is to be delivered to the consignes without recourse on the .
. cansigrior, the conaignor shall sign the following statement; CHARGES: $
. - where the rate |s depandent.on value, shippers are required to state The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without paymant of FREIGHT CHARGES
specifically in writing the agreed or declared valua of the property. freight and all other lawful charges. Fmight:hmpam crétegc box
The agreed or declared valug of the praperty is hereby specifically stated by mugh?‘ llo ba i
ipper to be not exceeding per T o Corea is checked collect

ED, subject %o the classifications and tariffs in effect on the data of this Bt of Lading, the praperty described above in apparent good order, except as noled (contents and condition of contants of packagea unknown),
, consigned, and destined as indicated above, which said company (the word company belng understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possassion of the proparty under the
ontract) agrees 1o cany to fa usual place of delivery at sald destination, If on its awn road or its own water ne, otherwiss lo deliver to anather camier on the routs to sald destination. it is mutually agreed as to each cartier of

A or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of aalki prope

that

gvary servica to be parformed hersunder shall be subjact to all the
shipper and accepted for himsel and his assigns.

is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described

ot prohibited by law, whether printed or written, hereln contained (s specified in Appendix B fo Part 1035) which are hereby agreed ia b;rty Iﬁe
I s
]in proper condition for fransportation according to the applicable regulations of

@ackaged. markad, and labeled, and
e Department of Transportation PER:

EXXON MOBIL REFINING & SUPFPLIES

CARRIER:

ERAAPCHWIRIE N TR PR T

IPEH:
: Aﬁ T Cr 2

e

& “ py ol _1_/; — f -';f‘

PER: i Mi—i, 7 firad

P . /"/MJ? : i i '.«/{ - (
e ———— o s ) éf,} i ]
) B R e DATE: -0 —
J GENCY RESPONSE .. T _MONITORED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION

8O- 7854748

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

INGLUDING STORAGE INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION. (172.604) i

with X" to designate Hazardous Maleral.as defined in *he Departmark of Transporistion
latiocm Gaoval T ratlon of Hazardous

P riate, The usa ol this colu
regthﬁnnsmrgmmm\

ITEl an
g materiate on Bllls of Ladings per Section 172,201 and 172202(h)
ransportation of such materials.

&

11-BLC-04 {Rev, 10/02) 53




